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Jeremy Goodwin

. Saturday, November 18, 2017 9:11 PM

Christopher Aguirre; Tim Daugharty; Todd Washburn; Emily Roseberry; Michael Gadbois;
Zachary Stenson; Robert Meade; Al Strack; Brooks Fry; Amanda Kaleak; Patti Lloyd;
Ramona Rock; Kim Neakok; Edna Ahmaogak; Machiavellia Etsitty; Alice Ahtuangaruak;
Lincoln Saito; Brian Freeman; Linda Saito; Stewart McDonald; B.A. Aiken; Susan Hope;
June Aiken; Noe Texeira; walkotte@ptialaska.net; rocky99709@gmail.com; Tina Cox- -
Cole

1A Volleyball Regional Results

2017 All Tourney Team.JPG; 2017 Academic Award Kaktovik.JPG; 2017 Sportsmanship
Award Point Lay.JPG; Senior Recognition.JPG; 2017 Runner Up Anaktuva Pass.JPG; 2017

Regiona Champs Point Hope.JPG

To All,

See attached Pictures.

See below results from the 2017 1A Mixed 6 Volleyball Regional Championship.

2017 All-Tourney Team
Kasey Arey — Kaktovik

David Taleak — Nuigsut

Aaron Gordon — Anaktuvak Pass
Ethan Tukrook — Point Lay

Kaliksun Kirk — Point Hope

Malenie Tikluk — Kaktovik

Courtney Mekiana — Anaktuvak Pass
Lori Ferreira — Point Lay

Terza Oviok — Point Hope

Shana Tuzrook — Wainwright

2017 Academic Award
Kaktovik

2017 Sportsmanship Award
Point Lay

2017 Senior Recognition

Nick Gordon — Kaktovik
Melanie Tikluk — Kaktovik
Caitlin Gallagher - Kaktovik
Kasey Arey — Kaktovik

Leann Madros — Anaktuvak Pass
Tymon Driggs — Wainwright
Jenysa Ahmaogak — Wainwright
Lars Gunderson — Atgasuk
Ethan Tukrook — Point Lay

Fred Neakok — Point Lay




. JAtticus Young — Point Lay
Lori Ferreira — Point Lay
Terza Oviok — Point Hope

2017 Runner up
Anaktuvak Pass

2017 Regional Champs
Point Hope

From: Jeremy Goodwin <jeremy.goodwin@nsbsd.org>

Date: Saturday, November 18, 2017 at 3:03 PM

To: Christopher Aguirre <chris.aguirre@nsbsd.org>, Tim Daugharty <Tim.Daugharty@nsbsd.org>, Todd
Washburn <todd.washburn@nsbsd.org>, Emily Roseberry <emily.roseberry@nsbsd.org>, Michael Gadbois
<Michael.Gadbois@nsbsd.org>, Zachary Stenson <Zachary.Stenson@nshsd.org>, Robert Meade
<Robert.Meade@nsbsd.org>, Al Strack <Al.Strack@nsbsd.org>, Brooks Fry <brooks.fry@nsbsd.org>, Amanda
Kaleak <Amanda.Kaleak@nsbsd.org>, Patti Lloyd <Patti.Lloyd@nsbsd.org>, Ramona Rock
<Ramona.Rock@nsbsd.org>, Kim Neakok <kim.neakok@nsbhsd.org>, Edna Ahmaogak
<Edna.Ahmaogak@nshsd.org>, Machiavellia Etsitty <machiavellia.etsitty@nsbsd.org>, Alice Ahtuangaruak
<Alice.Ahtuangaruak@nsbsd.org>, Lincoln Saito <lincoln.saito@nsbsd.org>, Brian Freeman
<Brian.Freeman@nshsd.org>, Linda Saito <linda.saito@nshsd.org>, Stewart McDonald
<Stewart.McDonald@nsbsd.org>, "B.A. Aiken" <baaiken1l@gmail.com>, Susan Hope
<Susan.Hope@nsbsd.org>, June Aiken <June.Aiken@nsbsd.org>, Noe Texeira <Noe.Texeira@north-slope.org>,
"walkotte@ptialaska.net" <walkotte @ptialaska.net>

Subject: 1A Vball Regional Updates

To All,
This Regional tournament has been a total success.
See attached pictures of senior recognition and small video of PHO doing a little dance before hitting the court.

Point Hope is already in the Championship game and they will play the winner of KAK & AKP tonight at 6:00pm followed
by an award ceremony and a dance.

The announcer that flew down with me from Barrow B.A. Aiken has really made this tournament pop with his
outstanding announcing skills and the music he plays. You can see people in the whole gym dancing to the tunes and it is
awesome. | have received multiple compliments regarding his awesome talent from the whole community. In addition,
he will be DJ a dance for the students after the award ceremaony tonight.

The officiating has been awesome thanks to Fairbanks Referee Association Tina-Cox Cole & Roxanne Montana who was
selected to ref 3A State which is a huge honor | feel blessed to have quality refs at our tournament. In addition, they
provided candy leis to all the Seniors.

This weekend has been so rewarding and | would like to thank the NSBSD for offering these types of opportunities for
our students across the slope.

Special Thanks
NSBSD



